It is currently 
anticipated that this contract will be executed in late 2025 or early 2026, and that the BODR can be 
developed within 6 months from the NTP.  

PROPOSAL FEE 

CHA proposes to be compensated on a lump sum basis in a total fee amount of Two-Hundred and 
Sixty-Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($262,500.00). It is understood that CHA will not 
exceed the established budget amount without specific authorization from the District.  

Task Description Fee & Expenses 

Task 1 - Project Management and QA/QC $35,000 

Task 2 - Grit Characterization Study $22,500